
 
 

 

 

 
Win: SIMMONS (2-5)
Loss: ISHIDA,Michelle (1-9)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Fredette First: Meek 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 105   Weather: sunny, cool

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
N.C. Central 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 1
Peace College 2 1 0 0 2 2 X 7 8 3

N.C. Central (2-23) -vs- Peace College (9-10) 3/22/2009 at Raleigh, NC (Wachovia Athletic Pk)

N.C. Central 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BLUE,Sophia 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
ISHIDA,Michelle p 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
REFOJO,Jessica ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
FRANKLIN,Desanbra cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
STROUD,Ashanti lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
KIRBY,Tia 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
SEARLS,Andrea c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
SHADE,Ashley rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    MORETA,Nadia ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
HENDERSON,Ashley 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 27 1 4 1 0 5 5

SB: BLUE,Sophia (2); SEARLS,Andrea (1)
CS: STROUD,Ashanti (1)
E: KIRBY,Tia (1)

Peace College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LONG 3b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
BEACH 2b 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
ROTHWELL 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
WILLIAMS c 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
JOYNER ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
HARRIS dp 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
    TROGDON pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DELEONE cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
TOWNSEND rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    WEATHINGTON pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCDANEL lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GILMORE ph/lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
SIMMONS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 7 8 3 5 0 5

2B: DELEONE (1)
HR: HARRIS (1)
SH: DELEONE (1)
SB: LONG (1); BEACH (3)
CS: ROTHWELL (1); TROGDON (1)
E: BEACH (1); ROTHWELL (1); SIMMONS (1)

N.C. Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ISHIDA,Michelle (L, 1-9) 6.0 8 7 6 5 0 3 0 0 0 24 30 5 11 –
Totals 8 7 6 5 0 3 0 0 0 24 30 5 11

Peace College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SIMMONS (W, 2-5) 7.0 4 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 27 27 2 14 –
Totals 4 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 27 27 2 14



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

N.C. Central - Top of 1st NCC PC
BLUE,Sophia struck out looking, grounded out to c unassisted. 0 0
ISHIDA,M grounded out to 3b. 0 0
REFOJO,J grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Peace College - Top of 1st NCC PC
LONG singled to shortstop. 0 0
LONG stole second. 0 0
BEACH singled, bunt; LONG advanced to third. 0 0
BEACH stole second. 0 0
ROTHWELL grounded out to p. 0 0
WILLIAMS walked. 0 0
WILLIAMS advanced to second; BEACH advanced to third; LONG scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
JOYNER grounded out to 3b. 0 1
WILLIAMS advanced to third; BEACH scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
HARRIS grounded out to 2b. 0 2

N.C. Central - Top of 2nd NCC PC
FRANKLIN,D grounded out to p. 0 2
STROUD,A grounded out to 3b. 0 2
KIRBY,Tia grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Peace College - Top of 2nd NCC PC
DELEONE grounded out to 2b. 0 2
TOWNSEND walked. 0 2
MCDANEL out at first 1b to 2b; TOWNSEND advanced to second. 0 2
LONG singled up the middle, RBI; TOWNSEND scored. 0 3
BEACH out at first c to 2b. 0 3

N.C. Central - Top of 3rd NCC PC
SEARLS,A singled through the right side. 0 3
SEARLS,A stole second. 0 3
SHADE,Ashley struck out swinging. 0 3
HENDERSON,As grounded out to 1b unassisted; SEARLS,A advanced to third. 0 3
BLUE,Sophia singled to center field, RBI; SEARLS,A scored. 1 3
BLUE,Sophia stole second. 1 3
BLUE,Sophia stole third. 1 3
ISHIDA,M popped up to 1b. 1 3

Peace College - Top of 3rd NCC PC
ROTHWELL lined out to lf. 1 3
WILLIAMS grounded out to ss. 1 3
JOYNER popped up to 1b. 1 3

N.C. Central - Top of 4th NCC PC
REFOJO,J grounded out to 3b. 1 3
FRANKLIN,D struck out swinging. 1 3
STROUD,A grounded out to p. 1 3

Peace College - Top of 4th NCC PC



HARRIS singled to right field. 1 3
TROGDON pinch ran for HARRIS. 1 3
DELEONE out at first 1b to 2b, SAC; TROGDON advanced to second. 1 3
TROGDON out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 3
TOWNSEND grounded out to 2b. 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

N.C. Central - Top of 5th NCC PC
HARRIS to dp for TROGDON. 1 3
KIRBY,Tia reached on an error by p. 1 3
SEARLS,A reached on an error by 1b; KIRBY,Tia advanced to second. 1 3
SHADE,Ashley struck out swinging. 1 3
HENDERSON,As reached on a fielder's choice up the middle; SEARLS,A out at second 2b unassisted;
KIRBY,Tia advanced to third. 1 3
BLUE,Sophia reached on a fielder's choice; HENDERSON,As out at second 2b unassisted. 1 3

Peace College - Top of 5th NCC PC
MCDANEL out at first p to 2b. 1 3
LONG walked. 1 3
BEACH reached on an error by 2b; LONG advanced to third. 1 3
BEACH stole second. 1 3
BEACH advanced to third; LONG scored on a wild pitch. 1 4
BEACH stole home, unearned. 1 5
ROTHWELL walked. 1 5
ROTHWELL out at first c to 1b, caught stealing. 1 5
WILLIAMS walked. 1 5
JOYNER popped up to 1b. 1 5

N.C. Central - Top of 6th NCC PC
ISHIDA,M grounded out to p. 1 5
REFOJO,J flied out to rf. 1 5
FRANKLIN,D grounded out to ss. 1 5

Peace College - Top of 6th NCC PC
HARRIS homered to center field, RBI. 1 6
DELEONE doubled to right field. 1 6
TOWNSEND singled down the rf line, RBI; DELEONE scored. 1 7
WEATHINGTON pinch ran for TOWNSEND. 1 7
GILMORE pinch hit for MCDANEL. 1 7
GILMORE singled up the middle; WEATHINGTON advanced to second. 1 7
LONG reached on a fielder's choice to third base; GILMORE advanced to second; WEATHINGTON out at third
3b unassisted. 1 7
BEACH flied out to cf. 1 7
ROTHWELL lined out to 1b. 1 7

N.C. Central - Top of 7th NCC PC
WEATHINGTON to rf. 1 7
GILMORE to lf. 1 7
STROUD,A singled to catcher. 1 7
KIRBY,Tia reached on a fielder's choice to second base; STROUD,A advanced to second on a throwing error
by 2b. 1 7
KIRBY,Tia advanced to second; STROUD,A advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 7
STROUD,A out at home c to 2b to c, caught stealing. 1 7
SEARLS,A singled through the right side; KIRBY,Tia advanced to third. 1 7
MORETA,N pinch hit for SHADE,Ashley. 1 7
MORETA,N struck out swinging. 1 7
HENDERSON,As reached on a fielder's choice; SEARLS,A advanced to second; KIRBY,Tia out at home c
unassisted. 1 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Peace College - Top of 7th NCC PC


